(R-95-1192)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 285401

ADOPTED ON FEB 27 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Kinnetic Laboratories, Inc., to provide professional services for as-needed storm water sampling and testing, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. $\frac{285401}{RR-}$

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$500,000 from Storm Drain Fee Fund 10508; an amount not to exceed \$50,000 from CIP No. 12-076.0, Mission Bay Water Quality Testing, Sludge Mitigation Fund 10507; and an amount not to exceed \$32,465 from Water Utilities Fund 40012, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

John K. Riess

Senior Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 02/10/95

Aud.Cert:9500816

Or.Dept:E&D R-95-1192 Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	•			CER	TIFICATE O	FUNALL	OTTED BA		AC	9500816
								DEP	GINATING T. NO.:	544
										r the purpose set
				ution is	available in	the Treas	ury, or is a	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury,
and is o	ther	wise una	illotted.							
Amou	ınt \$						Fund			
,	Ψ						_ ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '			
Purpose						,				
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				•						
Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
1.00EG	- OTT				AC	COUNTING D				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
		-					110000111		11101011	TIMOON1
)
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	
					CATION OF					FUND OVERRIDE
equiren ourpose reasury ame ai inticipa	nent of s y, or re to ted t	s of the said con are and be dra o come	Charter tract, th ticipated wn, and	of the C at suffic I to com I that th Treasur	city of San Dient moneys ne into the T e said mone y, to the cred	iego, that to meet to reasury, to ey now ac	sufficient n he obligati o the cred tually in th	noneys have ons of saic lit of the ap ne Treasury	ve been a d contract ppropriati v, togethe	conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys aencumbered.
Not to Exceed \$ 582,465.00										
Vend	or	KINNFT	IC LABO	RATOR	IES, INC.			•		
	•				,				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Purpo	se	TO AUT	HORIZE	AN AGI	REEMENT FO	OR AS-NI	EEDED ST	ORM WAT	ER SAMP	LING AND TESTING
•	•									
		FOR TH	E WET \	VEATH	ER MONITOF	RING PRO	GRAM.			
							_	. —	7	
Date		FEBRUARY 7, 1995				By: and f. of				
							TIGUA	OR AND COM	APTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT
10000	011				AC	COUNTING D				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	0	10508	10508		4118	000003				\$133,177.00
2	0	10507	30244	102	4118	120760				50,000.00
3	0	40012	700	359	4226	030091		41506		32,465.00
4	0	10508			9544					366,823.00
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$582,465.00

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

R_285401

FUND OVERRIDE
AC 9500816

FEB 27 1995